
Product Name: Thymosin Beta 4 （TB-500）
Sequence: Ac-Ser-Asp-Lys-Pro-Asp-Met-Ala-Glu-Ile-Glu-Lys-Phe-Asp-Lys-Se

r-Lys-Leu-Lys-Lys-Thr-Glu-Thr-Gln-Glu-Lys-Asn-Pro-Leu-Pro-Ser-

Lys-Glu-Thr-Ile-Glu-Gln-Glu-Lys-Gln-Ala-Gly-Glu-Ser-OH

Appearance

Purity(HPLC)

Water

Acetic Acid

Trifluoroacetic Acid

Peptide

MS

White to off white powder

≥98%

<6.0%

3.0-8.0%

<0.25%

≥80%

Consistent

Consistent

99.12%

5.40%

5.10%

0.12%

84.65%

Consistent

 Hangzhou Mobel Biotechnology Co.,ltd
Address:: 25 No.Bio-chemicals Technical Zoon,Yuhang District, Hangzhou city,Zhejiang P.R China

储存条件 Storage:避光密闭保存于阴凉干燥处，长期保存建议-20℃。Cool and dry place,
protected from light, keep package air-proofed when not in use. Please store -20℃ for
long term storage.

备注 Remarks:如遇质量问题，请于收到产品日起 30日内与我们联系。

In case of any quality issues, please contact us within 30 days after receipt of the product.

Manufactured Date:2020-9-14                         Test Date:2020-09-15            

Certification of Analysi
产品分析证明书

s

Conclusion: the product complies with specification.

Expire Date: 2022-09-13              Batch No.2020091403

Disclaimer: The products provided is restricted for scientific research and industry production, not for diagnosis or treatment.
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