

## Hangzhou Mobel Biotechnology Co., Itd

Address:: 25 No.Bio-chemicals Technical Zoon, Yuhang District, Hangzhou city, Zhejiang P.R China

## **Certification of Analysis**

产品分析证明书

Product Name: Thymosin Beta 4 (TB-500)

 $Sequence: \ Ac-Ser-Asp-Lys-Pro-Asp-Met-Ala-Glu-Ile-Glu-Lys-Phe-Asp-Lys-Se$ 

r-Lys-Leu-Lys-Lys-Thr-Glu-Thr-Glu-Lys-Asn-Pro-Leu-Pro-Ser-

Lys-Glu-Thr-Ile-Glu-Gln-Glu-Lys-Gln-Ala-Gly-Glu-Ser-OH

Manufactured Date:2020-9-14 Test Date:2020-09-15

Expire Date: 2022-09-13 Batch No.2020091403

Appearance	White to off white powder	Consistent
Purity(HPLC)	≥98%	99.12%
Water	<6.0%	5.40%
Acetic Acid	3.0-8.0%	5.10%
Trifluoroacetic Acid	<0.25%	0.12%
Peptide	≥80%	84.65%
MS	Consistent	Consistent

Conclusion: the product complies with specification.



储存条件 Storage:避光密闭保存于阴凉干燥处,长期保存建议-20℃。Cool and dry place, protected from light, keep package air-proofed when not in use. Please store -20℃ for long term storage.

备注 Remarks:如遇质量问题,请于收到产品日起 30 日内与我们联系。 In case of any quality issues, please contact us within 30 days after receipt of the product.